# 18000137149

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del></del>
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	<del></del>
<b>-</b>	Office Use On	ılv



400313042294

05/08/18--01010--021 \*\*155.00

SECKETARY OF STAFF

2018 JUN -4 FH 6: 02

JUN 0.5 7015



May 15, 2018

CAMILO HERNANDEZ 1017 WINDBROOK DRIVE DELTONA, FL 32725

SUBJECT: ORVI TRANSPORT & TOWING LLC

Ref. Number: W18000045700

We have received your document for ORVI TRANSPORT & TOWING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 418A00009998

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

#### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Se Division of Co								
	On ii	Fransport & Towing LLC							
SUBJEC	JI:	(Name of Res	ulting	Florida L	imite	d Con	mpany)		_
		of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited Li							
Please re	eturn all corre	espondence concernin	g this	matter	to:				
CaMilo	Hernandez								
		(Contact Person)							
Cassieco	Administrative	Serrvices							
		(Firm/Company)							
1017 Wi	indbrook Drive								
		(Address)		-					
Deltona,	FL 32725								
	(C	City, State and Zip Code)			<del></del>				
Cassieco@	@Live.com								
E-mail	Address: (to be	used for future annual re	port no	tification	ıs)				
For furth	ner informatio	on concerning this ma	iter, pl	lease ca	all:				
CaMilo	Hernandez		at (	386	)	801-	6542		
	Name of Contac	et Person)	(_	(Area C	ode)	(Day	ytime Telephone	Number)	_
		or the following amou a bank located in the				ocess	sed by this of	fice must	be payable in US
\$150,0 (\$25 for C & \$125 fo of Organiz	r Articles	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		80,00 Fi Certified	_		☐\$185.00 Fi Certified Cop Certificate of	y, and	
New Fili Division Clifton E 2661 Exc	r ADDRESS ng Section of Corporati Building ecutive Cente see, FL 3230	ons er Circle		Nev Div P. C	v Fili ision ). Bo	ng S of C x 631	ADDRESS: lection Corporations 27 FL 32314		

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately provided Transport & Towing Inc.	prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business	Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a S Corporation	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partr	nership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
	nter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
June 3, 2013 On	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as Orvi Transport & Towing, L.L.C.	set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability	Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt of the date this document is filed by the Florida Department Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable st document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ent of State.)
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 6	ay any members having appraisal rights the amoute o

	•		
Signed this 1st day of May	20_18		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative:			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name:	Title: Owner/Officer	-	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)		
Signature: List. Ortiz		_	
Printed Name: Luis A. Ortiz	Title: President/Officer	-	
Signature: hist Margany B.	Title: Vice President/Officer	<b>-</b>	
Printed Name: Jose A. Quijano	Title: Vice President/Officer	-	
Signature:		_	
Printed Name: N/A	_ Title:	-	
Signature:		_	
Printed Name: N/A	_ Title:	-	
Signature:		_	
Printed Name: N/A	Title:	<u>.</u>	
Signature:			
Signature:Printed Name: N/A	_ Title:	-	
If Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C		<u> </u>	22
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	orporator must sign.	C A	2013
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Partnership:		MOM
Signature of one General Partner.		SEE.	ŧ
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability	V Limited Partnership:	Elga Par	PH
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.		TAT OR!	PH 6: 02
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		D T	02
•			
<u>Fees:</u>			
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00		

\$125.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Orvi Transport &		Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
	(wust contain the words Limited t	Liaotiny Company, L.L.C., or ELC.	
ARTICLE II - The mailing add		the principal office of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:
Principal Offic	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
1525 Antilles Ter	тасе	1525 Antilles Terrace	
Deltona, FL 3272	5	Deltona, FL 32725	
	<del></del>		<del> </del>
(The Limited Liabilit business entity with	y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) ne Florida street address of	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an individent the registered agent are:	dual or another
	CaMilo Hemandez	Name	HAS HAS
	·		SE T
	1017 Windbrook Drive	(D.O. Doy NOT goomtoble)	
		(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	PH 6: FSIA FLOR
	Florida street address  Deltona	FL 32725	JUN -4 PH 6: 02 RETARN OF SIMIF SHASSEE, PLOREDA
	Florida street address	. ,	PH 6: 02 F SINIF FLOREJA

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Jose A. Quijano		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1525 Antilles Terrace		
	Deltona, FL 32725		
AMBR	CaMilo Hernandez		
	1017 Windbrook Drive		
	Deltona, FL 32725	<del></del>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<del></del>			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_
<del></del>		<u> </u>	0.87
		<b>≫</b> 3.	′
		D:-	JUN
/II 1		SS-F	1
(Use attachment if necessary)		<u> </u>	Ţ
		반다	-
		1 4	
<b>FICLE V:</b> Other provisions, if any.		OR IA	Ö
			$\subset$
		— <del>—</del> —	_

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

CaMilo Hernandez

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)